## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM336049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TT GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		12/29/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VENCORE LABS, INC.	
Street Address:	150 Mount Airy Road	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4229455	APPLIED COMMUNICATION SCIENCES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600 so@hrfmlaw.com Email: Rachel L. Pearlman **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3986.GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel L. Pearlman
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel L. Pearlman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3899 - Change of Name from TT Government Solutions to Vencore Labs, Inc. (H0183391xD16FB)#page1.tif

source=3899 - Change of Name from TT Government Solutions to Vencore Labs, Inc. (H0183391xD16FB)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0753

900319541



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TT GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TT GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. " TO "VENCORE LABS, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

8100

DATE: 12-31-14

AUTHENTYCATION: 1999569

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0754

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

5009967

141594557

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:42 PM 12/29/2014 FILED 03:30 PM 12/29/2014 SRV 141594557 - 5009967 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TT GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

### TT Government Solutions, Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article numbered **First** thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"First: The name of this Corporation is Vencore Labs, Inc. ("Corporation")."

- 3. The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation is effective January 1, 2015.
- 4. The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 29th day of December, 2014.

TT Government Solutions, Inc.

Stephen C. Costalas

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 03/24/2015